

"  
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25794/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2004 in CR No. 556/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.S. CHADHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK NANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with Office report on default dated 17.12.2007)

Date: 28/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner desires to  
withdraw this petition. He is allowed to withdraw the  
petition. The special leave petition is dismissed on  
withdrawal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER